BOARD OF TRUSTEES: ALEDO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution No. 08192024-1

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE WHO WILL PREPARE TRUTH-IN-TAXATION FORMS FOR ALEDO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Be it remembered that at a regular meeting of the Aledo Independent School District Board of Trustees, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, held on the 19th day of August 2024, said meeting having been duly called in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas and the rules and regulations adopted by the Aledo Independent School District Board of Trustees, and a quorum having been present at said meeting, upon motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was adopted, to wit:

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, ordered, and directed by the Board of Trustees of the Aledo Independent School District, the designation of the Chief Financial Officer as the individual authorized to calculate the no-new-revenue tax rate, the voter-approval tax rate, de minimis rate, and other truth-in-taxation requirements for the Aledo Independent School District pursuant to Section 26.04 of the Texas Property Tax Code, as amended.

BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, that the provisions of this Resolution shall be effective as of the date of adoption and shall remain in effect until modified by action of the Board of Trustees.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 19th day of August, 2024.

Signed:

Name: Forrest Collins Title: President, Board of Trustees

Attest:

Name: Jennifer Taylor Title: Secretary, Board of Trustees